HB 2524-7 (LC 1578) 4/9/13 (CDT/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2524

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 16, delete "\$500" and insert "\$1,000". On page 2, line 33, after "institution" insert ", commercial lending institution subsidiary".

4 In line 34, after "institution" insert ", subsidiary".

5 After line 41 insert:

6 "(15) The holder of a real estate property manager license described under 7 ORS 696.022 (4), or an employee of the license holder, when the license 8 holder or employee is performing work that does not require a building per-9 mit on a structure that the license holder manages under a contract.".

10 In line 42, delete "(15)" and insert "(16)".

11 In line 43, delete "(16)" and insert "(17)".

12 On page 3, line 1, delete "(17)" and insert "(18)".

13 In line 4, delete "(18)" and insert "(19)".

In line 5, delete "(19)" and insert "(20)".

15 In line 7, delete "(20)" and insert "(21)".

In line 10, after "Act" insert ", to work performed by holders of real estate property manager licenses or their employees on or after the effective date of this 2013 Act".

19